

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

100 East Erie Street Chicago, IL 60611

Legislation Details

File #: 09-1870 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted as Amended

File created: 12/18/2009 In control: Real Estate Development Committee

Title: Authority to issue a 5-year permit extension to Shore Community Services, Inc. for it to continue to

operate a school for the developmentally disabled on approximately 2.58 acres of District real estate

located at 2525 Church Street, in Evanston, Illinois, c/k/a North Shore Channel Parcel 3.04. Consideration shall be a nominal fee of \$10.00 (Deferred from the December 17, 2009, Board

Meeting) "AS AMENDED BY FILE #09-1870A, THIS DATE"

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. North Shore Channel

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2010	1	Committee of the Whole	Reconsidered	Pass
1/7/2010	1	Board of Commissioners	Amended	Pass